Date
16.08-A
24.08-H
27.08-A
30.08-H
14.09-A
20.09-H
27.09-A
05.10-H
19.10-A
25.10-H
01.11-A
08.11-H
23.11-A
29.11-H
06.12-A
14.12-H
20.12-A
26.12-A
28.12-H
06.01-H
10.01-A
18.01-H
31.01-A
07.02-H
11.02-A
22.02-H
28.02-A
14.03-A
20.03-H
27.03-A
04.04-H
10.04-A
12.04-H
18.04-H
24.04-A
02.05-H
08.05-A
15.05-H

23.09-A
29.10-H
03.12-H
17.12-H
21.01-A
27.01-H

04.01-H

Opponent
Portsmouth
Liverpool
Arsenal

L eicester
Manchester C
Charlton
Chelsea
Bolton
Birmingham
Everton
Newcastle
Middlesbrough
Tottenham
Southampton
Manchester U
Wolves
Blackburn

L eeds
Fulham
Portsmouth
Liverpool
Arsenal

L eicester

L eeds
Fulham
Birmingham
Everton
Wolves
Blackburn
Charlton
Manchester C
Bolton
Chelsea
Newcastle
Middlesbrough
Tottenham
Southampton
Manchester U
Position:

League Cup
Wycombe
L eicester
Crystal P
Chelsea
Bolton
Bolton

FA Cup
Manchester U

Result
1-2 (0-1)
0-0

0-2 (0-0)
3-1(3-0)
1-4 (1-0)
2-1(1-0)
0-1 (0-1)
1-1 (0-0)
0-0

0-0
1-1(1-1)
0-2 (0-1)
1-2 (0-0)
1-0 (1-0)
0-4 (0-2)
3-2 (2-1)
2-0 (2-0)
0-0

3-0 (1-0)
2-1(1-0)
0-1(0-1)
0-2 (0-1)
5-0 (0-0)
2-0 (1-0)
2-1(2-1)
2-2 (1-0)
0-2 (0-0)
4-0 (3-0)
0-2 (0-2)
2-1(1-1)
1-1 (1-0)
2-2 (1-0)
3-2 (1-1)
0-0
2-1(1-1)
1-0 (1-0)
1-1(1-1)
0-2 (0-2)

6

5-0 (0-0)
1-0 (0-0)
3-0 (1-0)
2-1 (1-0)
2-5 (1-3)
2-0 (1-0)

1-2 (1-0)

Goalscorers
Barry (pen)

Og (Thatcher),Angel 2
Angel
Alpay,Samuel

Angel

Dublin

Allback
Dublin

Angel 2,Barry
Moore S,Angel

Angel,Vassell 2
Angel,Vassell

Vassell 2,Crouch 2,Dublin
Angel (pen),Johnsen
Angel,Vassdll
Vassell,Hitzlsperger

Hitzlsperger,Mellberg,Angel 2

Vassdll,Samuel

Angel

Crouch,Hendrie

Vassell (pen),Hitzlsperger,Hendrie

Barry,Crouch
Angel
Angel (pen)

Whittingham,Angel 3 (1pen),Vassell
Hitzlsperger

Og (Symons),McCann,Angel
Angel ,McCann

Angel 2

Hitzlsperger,Samuel

Barry
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1[2[4[5[3[7]6]8][11*[10] 9 [12]14
12 5376811 9 410/12]14
12 5/3|6 8|11 f 4l12| 7 10*
1| 2[12|5¢[ 3|76 11 9|8 4 (10" 14|15
12125376 11|10/ 9'| 8 4 15 14
145 3|76/ 8][11[10¢ o 12| 2
125 3[10] 6| 8 [11* 9 12/ 7] 4
1*| 2|5 3|/7]6]|8[1]12] 9 410 13
12 5| 3107 6812 9 4117
1|2 3 7812 912 5[10[ 14| 4 [ 6*
12 5|3 6811|149 (10 7| 4 12
1|2 5)3[7¢|6|8/(12(10 9|14 412 15
1|2 537 11/ 8| 9 6 410 12
1 3|7¢|611]8"[14] 915 510 2| 4 12
1|2 310/ 6 11| 812|014 5|7 4
1| 2 3 6|11 10 o8 5714 4 13
12 3|7 6[11] 8 914 5 [12[15] 4 10*
1|2 376|812 914 512 4 10*
1|2 5/3|7]6[11] 8 9' |14 410 1512
1|2 3|76/11]8* 9 |12]14] 5 |10 4 15
1|2 15| 3| 7|6x[11] 8 912 5 10 4 14
1|2 5037 11" 8 [10*[ o [ 6 [12] 4 14 15
1|2 3 6111412 8| 9| 5[10¢15] 4 7
1 12/ 3] 8 11 9|6 510 2 |4* 7
1|2 538 11'[ 14 9|6 410[12 14| 7
1 5+ 38" 11'] 14 9|6 410/ 212 715
1 5/3][s8 11 9612 4 10% 2 7
1 5|38 11|15 9| 614 4107 2 712
1 3|8 11* 12 9615 410 2 5714
1 5)3[7]6[11* 9|8 410 2 12 14
1 537611 o« | 8 12| 4 [10] 2 14
1 3761115 8|9 a0 214 5 12
1 5|37+ 611]12 8|9 al10 215 14
1 5038 11 14|12 69| 4|10] 2 15| 7
1|14 5|3 6 |11% 12 9| 8[15] 4 [10] 2 7
115 3 6|11 12|9¢| 8 10| 4 2|14 5|7
1 43|76 11]15 9| 8[12] |10¢ 214 5
1 3|7 6(11714]12] 9| 8 |10% 4 2|15 5
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11 2 2 3 116 3 4 1 9 3 1
1[4 3|76/ 8[11]1079* 12[ 2[5 15[ 14
1|2 5|3 6|811/12] 914 410715
1 3 6 |11*/ 12|14 9| 8 510 2 |4 715
1|2 5/3[7]6][11] 8 9'[14] 15] 4 [10* 12
1|2 12/ 37611 815/ 914 5+ 10" 4
1|2 3(7¢| 61112 89510 4
6 5 0 3 6 4 6 6 6 4 55 2 5 6 35000 3 2 0 0
1 2 1 7 2 1
1] | |sls|7m[ef1a]s]| |91z [4ajioj2| | | | J1a] | | |
100 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 101 110000100 0

1



